FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECOF TRA

12-30-1999



Docket No.:

8064000-044

Tab settings → → → ▼ RF VFI/CI	V V
	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(188): DEC 16 AM 8: 54	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Albertson's, Inc. OPR/FINANCE	
	Name: Topco Associates, Inc.
12-16-99	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 7711 Gross Point Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Skokie State: IL ZIP: 60077
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
★ Assignment	★ Corporation-State Wisconsin
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: November 16, 1999	designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/464,153	
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michelle Foy Swierczynski, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd	
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:
C. Co. F. Marion Co. A. C. Marion Co.	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State; <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60690</u>	
	USE THIS SPACE
12/29/1999 TTON11 00000131 75464153	
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and the district and any attached copy is a trac copy
Michelle Foy Swierczynski Michelle	December 15, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 250 Parkcenter Boulevard, Boise,

Idaho 83726 has adopted and is using the mark BARBEQUE TIME for which said assignor has filed

application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/464,153;

and

WHEREAS Topco Associates, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation of 7711 Gross Point Road,

Skokie, Illinois 60077 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Albertson's, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Topco Associates, Inc. all

right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of

registration to said assignee.

Albertson's, Inc.

 $2^{\mathbf{p}}$

Charles F. Cole

Vice President, Litigation and

Regulatory Affairs

MJM/rlf ALB053US/ALBER-040511 ::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\9986\1

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

☑ CORPORATION	☐ PARTNERSHIP	☐ INDIVIDUAL
State of Idaho)	
County of Ada	'	
On Nov. 16, 1999	, before me, Tevesa Ga	<u>biagogeasioa</u> , personally
appeared Charles F. Cole,	personally known to me (or proved on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) whose name	e(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and ackn	owledged to me that he/she	e/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized cap	oacity(ies), and that by his/h	ner/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s),	or entity upon behalf of v	which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and and and and and and and and and	e gogeolus- otary	al in the above blank space)

RECORDED: 12/16/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0951